

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS  
OIL AND GAS DIVISION  
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2022

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION MONTHLY BARRELS			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	5,814	755	2,305	15,904	25,037,069	2,282,873	10,638,565	343,180	54.32	6,661,314	3,999,950	9,259	1,458,472
02	2,645	224	860	5,329	23,553,602	656,983	11,054,785	356,606	52.09	8,839,161	2,267,931	2,605	732,889
03	4,476	979	1,455	4,393	4,415,650	670,125	2,375,099	76,616	40.90	438,610	1,902,725	6,237	920,639
04	799	145	165	725	278,054	48,124	154,630	4,988	38.33	21,911	130,157	1,902	142,289
05	704	199	177	1,072	1,146,577	729,906	221,252	7,137	58.42		219,752	54	118,563
06	1,923	258	384	2,476	10,660,720	89,804	676,367	21,818	93.36	272,032	413,149	1,561	402,396
6E	924	53		4,247	457,218	26,908	168,697	5,442	61.04	23,569	145,459		150,601
7B	3,568	686	380	5,841	1,157,244	171,662	580,240	18,717	44.67	140,159	450,407	788	458,004
7C	5,811	662	970	12,256	23,875,033	1,337,749	11,917,602	384,439	48.12	9,757,426	2,175,740	10,192	1,235,098
08	18,562	1,995	4,946	44,411	29,105,361	3,332,825	63,469,659	2,047,408	47.22	55,649,169	7,825,684	65,737	4,047,857
8A	3,759	463	658	18,814	9,264,467	409,797	6,812,279	219,751	24.92	5,295,352	1,530,564	2,528	856,503
09	5,215	1,210	403	12,390	1,411,013	294,460	590,635	19,053	50.84	21,524	588,780	1,605	666,428
10	2,451	473	519	5,610	4,794,643	1,131,852	532,328	17,172	80.64	11,539	530,902	415	529,508
TOTAL	56,651	8,102	13,222	133,468	35,156,651	1,183,068	109,192,138	3,522,327	53.39	87,131,766	22,181,200	102,883	11,719,247

ON JUNE 30, 1998 THE TEXAS RAILROAD COMMISSION ADOPTED THE USE OF PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT FACTORS TO BE APPLIED TO PRELIMINARY MONTHLY CRUDE OIL AND GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION TO ESTIMATE ACTUAL PRODUCTION. THESE FACTORS CAN BE VIEWED ON OUR WEBSITE: WWW.RRC.TEXAS.GOV.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS  
OIL AND GAS DIVISION  
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

FINAL STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, 2022

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		%	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	DAILY	UNDER PRODUCED	PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	STOCK BARRELS
01	6,655	169	2,431	19,387	23,115,860	607,203	10,372,945	370,462	54.21	6,310,382	4,024,009	12,163	1,731,163
02	2,888	50	907	5,581	22,111,313	145,373	10,328,786	368,885	53.06	8,080,823	2,246,560	2,197	831,933
03	5,552	148	1,819	5,485	4,312,142	93,612	2,546,988	90,964	40.17	397,018	2,185,147	5,628	1,103,644
04	964	58	198	820	268,488	12,020	136,482	4,874	47.60	10,059	127,986	15	162,512
05	923	15	246	1,386	700,896	3,472	356,466	12,731	48.97		355,823	105	165,689
06	2,211	50	438	2,708	9,664,802	24,989	567,850	20,280	94.03	187,812	370,653	1,864	465,805
6E	1,010		23	4,442	412,925		156,735	5,598	62.04	21,148	131,987		160,857
7B	4,457	148	440	7,482	1,046,850	41,426	511,288	18,260	49.77	126,272	377,975	459	590,323
7C	6,524	126	1,028	13,735	22,138,228	430,793	10,694,770	381,956	51.01	8,594,908	2,079,459	9,050	1,373,942
08	20,932	201	5,833	48,715	20,414,822	705,964	62,891,926	2,246,140	47.57	54,890,012	7,876,057	104,057	4,735,665
8A	4,229	111	747	19,909	8,586,407	50,792	6,392,095	228,289	25.35	4,829,516	1,546,138	1,484	1,018,365
09	6,789	186	473	15,293	1,287,345	37,520	601,428	21,480	52.26	20,285	552,697	1,651	918,075
10	3,167	49	555	7,402	4,501,372	344,568	558,004	19,929	84.92	12,514	551,340	409	662,791
TOTAL	66,301	1,311	15,138	152,345	18,561,450	2,497,732	106,115,763	3,789,849	51.05	83,480,749	22,425,831	139,082	13,920,764

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS  
OIL AND GAS DIVISION  
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

\*CUMULATIVE STATEMENT FROM JANUARY, 2022 THRU MARCH, 2022  
IN BARRELS

RRC DIST	TOTAL ALLOWABLE		REPORTED PRODUCTION		DELINQUENT	NET UNDER PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED
	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	DELQ ALLOWABLE CUMULATIVE	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	
01	74,041,287	822,681	32,976,287	366,403	2,893,083	41,065,000	456,278	54.09
02	70,396,914	782,188	32,933,442	365,927	856,585	37,463,472	416,261	52.79
03	14,446,319	160,515	7,899,815	87,776	774,091	6,546,504	72,739	43.44
04	842,366	9,360	453,782	5,042	62,735	388,584	4,318	43.52
05	2,698,922	29,988	992,897	11,032	734,959	1,706,025	18,956	53.68
06	30,999,832	344,443	1,859,230	20,658	123,659	29,140,602	323,785	93.86
6E	1,325,493	14,728	500,420	5,560	27,094	825,073	9,168	61.53
7B	3,335,821	37,065	1,705,321	18,948	223,690	1,630,500	18,117	46.53
7C	72,267,646	802,974	34,616,897	384,632	1,892,442	37,650,749	418,342	51.18
08	383,731,873	4,263,687	198,107,793	2,201,198	14,690,098	185,624,080	2,062,489	47.03
8A	27,475,033	305,278	20,327,991	225,867	461,426	7,147,042	79,411	25.43
09	4,139,148	45,991	1,889,769	20,997	343,233	2,249,379	24,994	51.44
10	14,596,185	162,180	1,749,310	19,437	1,476,668	12,846,875	142,743	84.47
TOTAL	700,296,839	7,781,076	336,012,954	3,733,477	4,559,763	364,283,885	4,047,599	51.79

\* INCLUDES ALL CORRECTED AND LATE REPORTS RECEIVED FOR JANUARY 2022 THRU MARCH, 2022